DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00

Pgs=4

2017-900722 06/29/2017 08:10 AM

TICOR TITLE - CARSON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Janet Murphy and Sharon DeLima PO BOX 264 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No. 01703010DKD APN No.: 1420-06-410-027

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE - SUCCESSION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

State of Nevada }
County of **Douglas** }

Janet Murphy and Sharon DeLima, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

Edward DeLima, the decedent mentioned in attached copy of Certificate of Death, is
the same person as Edward DeLima, Trustee and his Successor named as one of the
trustee(s) in that certain Grant, Bargain, sale Deed dated December 20, 2000,
executed by Edward DeLima to The Edward DeLima Family Trust U/D/T 12-20-00,
recorded on December 29, 2000 as instrument number 0505982, official records of
Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

- 2. That I, name, am named within the aforementioned trust as successor trustee;
- 3. That I hereby consent to act as successor trustee of the aforementioned trust and do hereby assume the powers and duties as successor trustee of such trust;
- 4. That this Affidavit is made for the protection and benefit of all persons hereafter acquiring an interest in or dealing with the above referenced property.

Dated: (0-15-19	
The	
Janet Murphy, Successor Trustee	\ \
	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY } ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _	June 15, 2017
by Sanet Murphy &	incressor Trustee
The Helle	линий при
NOTARY PUBLIC	DANIELLE DeWITT Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No. 98-49585-2 - Expires December 5, 2018
Dated: 6.38.17	
Sharon DeLima, Successor Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Deliver () ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	6/28/17
By Sharin De Lima	
llh	
NOTARY PUBLIC	



Order No.: 01703010-DKD

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 51, as shown on the official map of SIERRA ESTATES, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 27, 1960, in Book 1 of Maps, as Document No. 16665.

APN: 1420-06-410-027





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

		1O.	539	

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

<u></u>	DLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	12	DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a COUNTY OF DEATH
Edward	DELIMA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	March 22, 2016	Washoe
3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTIT	UTION -Name(If not either, give st	reet an 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. indicate Di	
Reno	St Mary's Regi	onal Medical Center	Inpatient(Specify) Inpatie	nt Ma
RACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Space		UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DA	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day
secify)	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 93	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	May 29, 1922
e. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	96 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.8		specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S N	ME (Last name prior to first marriage
name country) California	United States	14 Widowed		
13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind		146. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDU	
-7014 15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b		ant Engineer N OR LOCATION 15d. STREE	Food Production	Forces? Yes
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	s Valley 3639 Shaw	MANUAL NO.	LikitTS (Specify)
Nevada [16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fin		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ENT - NAME (First Middle Last)	Tes
	nard Ernest DELIMA	117. MOTHERIPAN	Emelia CRU	
18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or		NG ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D	. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
Janet MI			55, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89	9448
19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	VAL, OTHER (Specify) 196. CEMETERY OR		19c. LOCATION	City or Town State
Cremation	The state of the s	Fitzhenry's Crematory	4-14-1	on City Nevada 89701
20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA		UNERAL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME. SE NUMBER	total salassa salassa (proposal	
AND AND METALET ME		870	Fitzhenrys Funer 3945 Fairview Dr Carson	
TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	SS AUTHENTICATED		OVIOLUM NOW DI COMSON	wny III walvi
	edge, death occurred at the time, date and place	ce and due. 22a. On the bee	is of exemination and/or investigation, in	my opinion death occurred
្នី co the cause(s) stated (Signa	_{ture} à Title) — SIGNATURE AUTHEN L EANA DEFTU M.D.	S NAMES OF THE PARTY OF THE OWNER, COMME	and place and due to the cause(a) state	ed. (Signature & Title)
21h DATE SICHED MANDE		22b. DATE S	KGNED (MorDay/Yr) 220	HOUR OF DEATH
March 29, 2016	00:01	E REST		
	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	å ≝ 22d. PRONO	UNCED DEAD (Mo/Dav/Yr) 220	DECLIOUNIED OF A THE
21d NAME OF ATTENDING	FITTOIONA IL CATICALLIVA CERTALER	38 224.7110110	UNCED DEAD (MO/Day/Tr) 224	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (H
្ឌី (Types or Print)		2.0		1 N. 1.
្ឌី (Types or Print)	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO		23b. LICENSE NUMBER
្ឌី (Types or Print)	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI Ileana Deftu M.D.: 235 West 6th	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO	DRONER) (Type or Print)	1 N. 1.
으뜸 (Types or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI	AN HEDICAL EXAMINER OR CO Street Reno, NV 89503 245 DATE RECEIVED	DRONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS
으览 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE ((())	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI Ileana Deftu M.D. 235 West 6th BRIDGES SANDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS
으 등 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) ACUTE RESI	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI Ileana Deftu M.D. 235 West 6th BRIDGES SAMDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a DIFATORY FAILURE	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) ACUTE RESI	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN DERING PHYSICIAN) BRIDGES SANDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a) DITATORY FRITURE CONSEQUENCE OF:	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
2 g (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp. DUE TO, OR AS A (b) Septic Sho	RTFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICI Ileana Deltu M.D.: 235 West eth BRIDGES SAMDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a DIFRITORY FRIUMFE) CONSEQUENCE OF:	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Response to, or as it (b) Septic Sho	RTFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN Deftu M.D.: 235 West 6th BRIDGES SAMDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (ODITATORY FAILURE A CONSEQUENCE OF: CK	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp. DUE TO, OR AS A (b) Septic Sho DUE TO, OR AS A (c) Acute Pnei	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IDEAN DERIUM M.D.: 235 West 8th BRIDGES SAMDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (IDEAN OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PHYSICIAN OF THE PH	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS A ACUTE PINE GUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pine OUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pine OUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pine	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN DERIDGES SAMPI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UNE FOR (O) DITATORY Failure CONSEQUENCE OF: CONSEQUENCE OF: L'CONSEQUENCE OF: L'CONSEQUENCE OF:	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/YY) Marc	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR: 24c. DEATH	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and Interval between onset and Interval between onset and
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp. (b) Septic Sho DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Printing (c) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pulning	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN DERITORS SANDI BRIDGES SANDI SIONATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (A CONSEQUENCE OF: LICONSEQUENCE O	AN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Renc., NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/19) Marc a), (b), AND (c).)	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH In 29, 2016 YE	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and Interval between onset and Interval between onset and Interval between onset and
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp. (b) Septic Sho DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Printing (c) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pulning	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN DERIDGES SAMPI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER UNE FOR (O) DITATORY Failure CONSEQUENCE OF: CONSEQUENCE OF: L'CONSEQUENCE OF: L'CONSEQUENCE OF:	AN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Renc., NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/19) Marc a), (b), AND (c).)	DRONER) (Type or Print) BY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH Th 29, 2016 YE Use given in Part 1. 26. AUTO	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (b) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (c) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (d) Acute Puin PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAL ILLEAN DERTO M.D. 235 West 6th BRIDGES SANDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (ODITATORY Failure) A CONSEQUENCE OF: CK A CONSEQUENCE OF: UMONIA CONSEQUENCE OF: OCONSEQUENCE OF	AN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO. Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED (MorDay/YY) Mark a), (b), AND (c).)	DRONER) (Type or Print) EY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH Th 29, 2016 YE Use given in Part 1. 26. AUTO Yes or N	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Acute Resp DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (b) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (c) DUE TO, OR AS A Acute Pinel (d) Acute Puin PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAL ILLEAN DERTO M.D. 235 West 6th BRIDGES SANDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (ODITATORY Failure) A CONSEQUENCE OF: CK A CONSEQUENCE OF: UMONIA CONSEQUENCE OF: OCONSEQUENCE OF	AN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO Street Renc., NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED ((Mo/Day/19) Marc a), (b), AND (c).)	DRONER) (Type or Print) EY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH Th 29, 2016 YE Use given in Part 1. 26. AUTO Yes or N	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and Interval between
2 % (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF GE 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	RTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAL ILLEAN DERTO M.D. 235 West 6th BRIDGES SANDI SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (ODITATORY Failure) A CONSEQUENCE OF: CK A CONSEQUENCE OF: UMONIA CONSEQUENCE OF: OCONSEQUENCE OF	AN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CO. Street Reno; NV 89503 24b. DATE RECEIVED (MorDay/YY) Mark a), (b), AND (c).)	DRONER) (Type or Print) EY REGISTRAR 24c. DEATH Th 29, 2016 YE Use given in Part 1. 26. AUTO Yes or N	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 12431 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS S NO X Interval between onset and

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and VItal Records.

DATE ISSUED:

RS-Rev-20120523a